8/21/25,12:23 AM City of Fall River, MA Fee Schedule

§ 6-17D, Disposal of deceased domestic animal $50

§ A110-3. Chapter 10, Buildings and Building Regulations.

[Amended 9-10-2024 by Ord. No. 2024-27]

§ 10-38, Building permit fees.
(1) Maintenance and renovations:

Up to $1,000 $46
From $1,001 up to $2,000 $52
From $2,001 up to $3,000 $58
From $3,001 up to $4,000 $64
From $4,001 up to $5,000 $70
From $5,001 up to $10,000 $75
$10,001 and above, without limit, per $1,000 $9

(2) New construction:
Residential, per square foot, which includes basements and $0.19

decks
Commercial, per square foot all accessible areas $0.22
(3) Wood-burning stove $31
(4) Moving building $250
(5) Demolishing, each building $125
(6) Written zoning opinion $37
(7) Certificate of occupancy:
a. Residential $62
b. Commercial $125
(8) Re-inspection $37
(9) Certificate of inspection for special use groups, state-mandated $75

$137
§ 10-121, Plumbing and gas permit fees.
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Section

(1)

(2)

(3)

(5)

Plumbing permit fees (residential)

a. Processing fee

b. Plus, per fixture/appurtenance
Plumbing permit fees (commercial)
a. Processing fee

b. Plus, per fixture/appurtenance
Plumbing permit fees (industrial)

a. Processing fee

b. Plus, per fixture/appurtenance

Gas permit fees (residential):
1 t0 199,000 Btu's

200,000 to 299,000 Btu's
300,000 to 399,000 Btu's
400,000 to 499,000 Btu's
500,000 to 599,000 Btu's
600,000 to 699,000 Btu's
700,000 to 799,000 Btu's
800,000 to 899,000 Btu's
900,000 to 1,000,000 No Btu's Limit

Gas permit fee (commercial):
1 to 199,000 Btu's

200,000 to 299,000 Btu's
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Fee

$43
$12

$72
$14

$86
$17

$43, plus $12 per
appliance/item

$65, plus $12 per
appliance/item

$86, plus $12 per
appliance/item

$108, plus $12 per
appliance/item

$130, plus $12 per
appliance/item

$151, plus $12 per
appliance/item

$173, plus $12 per
appliance/item

$194, plus $12 per
appliance/item

$216, plus $12 per
appliance/item

$65, plus $14 per
appliance/item

$86, plus $14 per
appliance/item
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300,000 to 399,000 Btu's
400,000 to 499,000 Btu's
500,000 to 599,000 Btu's
600,000 to 699,000 Btu's
700,000 to 799,000 Btu's
800,000 to 899,000 Btu's
900,000 to 999,000 Btu's
Over 999,000 Btu's

(6) Gas permit fees (industrial):

1 to 199,000 Btu's

200,000 to 299,000 Btu's
300,000 to 399,000 Btu's
400,000 to 499,000 Btu's
500,000 to 599,000 Btu's
600,000 to 699,000 Btu's
700,000 to 799,000 Btu's
800,000 to 899,000 Btu's
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Fee

$108, plus $14 per
appliance/item

$130, plus $14 per
appliance/item

$151, plus $14 per
appliance/item

$173, plus $14 per
appliance/item

$194, plus $14 per
appliance/item

$216, plus $14 per
appliance/item

$238, plus $14 per
appliance/item

Add $22 for each 500,000
Btu's or ratio thereof, plus
$14 per appliance/item

$ 72, plus $16 per
appliance/item

$101, plus $16 per
appliance/item

$122, plus $16 per
appliance/item

$144, plus $16 per
appliance/item

$173, plus $16 per
appliance/item

$194, plus $16 per
appliance/item

$216, plus $16 per
appliance/item

$238, plus $16 per
appliance/item
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Section
900,000 to 999,000 Btu's

Over 999,000 Btu's

) Late filing fee; work is started without a permit/notice

) Re-inspection fee; work not ready, violations noted, test failure
10-176, Electrical permit fees.
)

Complete residential wiring, includes service, outlets, major
appliances:

a. With oil or gas burners and attached garage
b. With electric heat and attached garage

) Temporary service and meter work

) Garage, separate from home

) Major appliances, per unit

) Outlet, receptacles, switches, fixtures, old house, per rehab unit
) Increase or replace service

)  Swimming pools, septic systems

)

)

0

1

§

(7
(8
(1

Fire alarms, burglar alarms
Oil burner, gas burner or electric heat
) Annual permit

2) Commercial:

a. Estimated cost of $1 to $3,000

b. Estimated cost, each additional $1,000
(13) Re-inspection, each
(14) Surcharge for commencing work without a permit

Late application surcharge, per day

§ 10-306, Registration fees.
A. Vacant building on a lot of less than 1/2 acre
(1)  Properties that have been vacant for less than one year
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Fee

$266, plus $16 per
appliance/item

Add $24 for each 500,000
Btu's or ratio thereof, plus
$16 per appliance/item

Fee doubled
$43

$100
$119
$56
$50
$37
$62
$62
$50
$37
$37
$312
$62

$50

$5

$31

Fee doubled
$62

$500
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(2)  Properties that have been vacant for one year or more but $1,000
less than two years

(3) Properties that have been vacant for two years or more but $2,000
less than three years

(4)  Properties that have been vacant for three years or more $3,000
B. Vacant building on a lot of 1/2 acre or greater

(1)  Properties that have been vacant for less than one year $1,000

(2)  Properties that have been vacant for one year or more but $2,000

less than two years

(3) Properties that have been vacant for two years or more but $4,000
less than three years

(4) Properties that have been vacant for three years or more $6,000
§ 10-307, Appeal of vacant building registration fee $50

§ A110-4. Chapter 14, Businesses.

Section Fee

§ 14-6, Constables' credentials $180

§ 14-91, Automatic amusement device license.

(1) Annual fee $125

§ 14-115, Pool room license.

(1) One table $75

(2) Each additional table $40

§ 14-117, Bowling alley license.

(1) One alley $75

(2) Each additional alley $40

§ 14-141, License for holding public entertainment on Sunday.

(1) Single event license $20

(2) Annual license $400
14-316, Registration of hawkers and peddlers licensed by the $50

ommonwealth Division of Standards, per year
§ 14-319, Hawker's and peddler's license $125
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